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Register of Private Schools. 

Education Department, Wellington, 13th January, 1924. T HE following list of private schools registered for the time being, under section 7 of the Education Amendment Aot, 1921, is hereby pUblished in accordance with the provisions of the Aot. 

Reglatered 
No. 

E 14/2-1 
E 14/2-2 
E 14/2-49 
E 14/2-82 
E 14/2-4 
E 14/2--5 
E 14/2-6 
E 14/2-7 
E 14/2-38 

E 1412-76 
E 14/2--58 
E 14/2-8 
E 14/2--52 

E 16/8--5 
E 14/2-9 
E 14/2-62 

E 14/2--55 
E 14/2--54 
E 1412-74 
E 14/2-11 
E 14/2-12 
E 14/2-14 
E 14/2-80 

E 14/2-13 
E 14/2-78 

E 14/2-31 
E 14/2-15 

E 14/2-16 
E 14/2-17 
E 14/2-18 
E 14/2-66 
E 14/2-84 

E 14/2-19 
E 14/2-68 
E 14/2-20 
E 14/2-85 
E 14/2-21 

Name of 8chool. 

Dilworth Ulster Institute 
St. Patrick's Convent 
St. Andrew's Private 
St. Mary'S Convent .. 
St. Peter's Convent School 
St. George's Convent 

I St. Leo's Convent .. 
Ellerslie Convent .. 
Auckland Diocesan High 

Our Lady of the Sacred Heart 
Vasanta College 
St. Joseph's Convent 
Seventh Day Adventist 

Polam Kindergarten .. 
St. Mary's Convent .. 

I Seventh Day Adventist 

Street. 

I 
Great South Road .. 
25 Hobson Street .. 
Lower SymondS Street .. 
Great North Road .. 

. Alpha Street .. . . 
, Kapanga Road 

Albert Road .. 
Panmure Road 

I Clyde Street .. 

Linwood Avenue 
Williamson Street 
Great North Road 
Comer Great North Road 

and Northcote Street 
Grey Street .. 
Clyde Street .. 
Selkirk Street .. 

" Sonning "Girls' . . ..\ River Road 
Southwell Boys' . . . . Peach Grove Road 
St. Mary's Boys'(Marist Brothers) Clyde Street .. 
Howick Convent . . .. , Picton Street .. 
St. Joseph's Convent 'I Great South Road 

Presbyten::n Maori Mission 
I 

St. Joseph's Convent ! 
Presbyterian Maori Mission 

King's College 
St. Cuthbert's College 

Good Shepherd 
St. Benedict's Convent 
1'lt. Joseph's Convent 
Pah Girls' Orphanage 
Seventh Day Adventist 

i St. Joseph's Convent 
I Sacred Heart High .. 
I St. Joseph's Convent 

Wesley Training College I St. Joseph's Convent 

Stokes Road .. 

Telford Avenue 
2 St. Benedict's Street .. 
Church Street East 

Mount Smart Road 

Kelly Street .. 

Church Street .. 

Belmont Road 

J. CAUGHLEY. Director of Education. 

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS. 

Place. Name of Proprietor or Malllll!er. Addre!!8 of Proprietor or Manager. 

AUOKLAND EDUOATION DISTRICT. 

Auckland 

Avo;daIe 
Cambridge 
Coromandel 
Devonport 
Ellerslie 
Epsom .. 

Gr~y Lynn 

Hamilton 

Hanillton East 
Howick 
Huntly 
Mangawhare 
Matahi .. 

Matata 
Maungapohatu 

Middlemore 
Mount Eden 

l\lount Roskill 
Newton 
Onehunga 

Opotiki' 

Ot~huhu 
Paerata 
Paeroa .. 

I Dilworth Trust Board Box 766, Auckland' 
I Rev. J. Bradley St. Patrick's Cathedral, Auckland 
. Miss Amy L. Louch .. 2 Mount Street, Auckland 

Coadjutor Bishop of Auckland St. Benedict's, Auckland 
: Sisters of the Mission . . Anzac Street, Cambridge 
, Rev. E. Lyons Coromandel 
! Rev. M. J. Furlong Mozley Avenue, Devonport .. 
! Monsignor Hackett The Presbytery, Ellerslie 
I The Chairman Auckland Diocesan Schools' Council, Auckland 

Rev. J. O'Byme 88 St. Andrew's Road, Epsom 
N.Z. Theosophical Education Trust Board 351 Queen Street, Auckland 
Rev. Father Holbrook Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland 
New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day 84 Jervois Road, Auckland .. 

I Adventists 
Miss E. D. Pumphrey , Thackeray Street, Hamilton 
Rev. Mother Prioress . . .. I St. Mary's Convent, Hamilton 
New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day 184 Jervois Road, Auckland.. .. 

Adventists 
I Mrs. A. Whitehorn .. . . .. , "Sonning" Girls' School, Hamilton .. 

Henry J. Sergei, Esq. I Southwell School, Hamilton 
Rev. Father Bleakley Grey Street, Hamilton 
The Sisters. . Picton Street, Howick 
Rev. Mother Prioress The Convent, Huntly 
Dean van Dyk Mangawhare, North Auckland 
Rev. J. Laughton Tuhoe Presbyterian Maori Mission, P.O. Rua-

Rev. W. Westiende 
Rev. J. Laughton 

King's College Company (Limited) 
The Secretary, Board of Governors, St. 

tahana, Rotorua 
Matata .. 
Tuhoe Presbyterian Maori Mission, P.O. Rua

tahana, Rotorua 
Remuera, Auckland 
Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland .. 

Cuthhert's' College 
Rev. Father Murphy I Telford Avenue, Dominion Road, Auckland 
Rev. Monsignor Ormond 1 St. Benedict's Street, Newton 
Rev. Mahoney, V.G... Albert Road, Onehunga 
Rev. H. Holbrook Grey Lynn, Auckland 
New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day 84 Jervois Road, Auckland .. 
Adventists 

Rev. Mother Prioress The Convent, Opotiki 

Rev. W. Skinner Chnrch Street, Ot~huhu 
Board of Governors Wesley Training College, Paerata, Auckland 
Rev. W. C. J. M. Dunphy The Presbytery, Paeroa 

I I Date of 
Cl ... of !lcbool· 1 Reglatratlon. 

Primary' 

P~aryand 
secondary 

Primary 

Secondary .. 
Primary .. 

Secondary 
Primary 

1

30/9/15 
30/9/15 
29/6/17 
26/3/23 
30/9/15 
30/9/15 
30/9/15 
30/9/15 
27/4/16 
27/4/16 
11/9/22 
26/7/19 
25/1/16 
24!~/18 

31/7/18 
18/3/16 
14/5/20 

~6/1 
30/5/18 
19/6/22 
5/10/15 
25/1/16 
31/3/16 
11/9/22 • 31/1/16 
11/9/22 

9/2/16 
25/1/16 
9/2/16 

5/10/15 
3019/15 
5/10/15 
1316/21 

: 28/10/24 

18/3/16 
13/6/21 
18/2/16 
19/9/24 
30/3/16 
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