Education Department, Wellington, 13th January, 1924.

THE following list of private schools registered for the time being, under section 7 of the Education Amendment Act, 1921, is hereby published in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

J. CAUGHLEY, Director of Education.

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS.

			TUDOID.	EDIT OF THIVATE SCHOOLS.			
Registered No.	Name of School.	Street.	Place.	Name of Proprietor or Manager.	Address of Proprietor or Manager.	Class of School.	Date of Registration.
			Апс	KLAND EDUCATION DISTRICT.			
E 14/2-1	Dilworth Ulster Institute	Great South Road		- TO 11 - 11 - 17 - 1	Box 766, Auckland	Primary	30/9/15
E 14/2-1 E 14/2-2	St. Patrick's Convent	0 TT 1 G.			C D 4 1 1 2 C 4 1 1 1 4 11 1		30/9/15
E 14/2-2 E 14/2-49	St. Andrew's Private	Lower Symonds Street	,,	TACL A T. T I	0.35	,,	29/6/17
E 14/2-49 E 14/2-82	St. Mary's Convent	~	Avondale	The same of the sa	Gt D3:-42- A113	,,	26/3/23
E 14/2-62 E 14/2-4	St. Peter's Convent School	4	A 1 1 1	G1	1 4 6 1 6 1 11	,,	30/9/15
E 14/2-4 E 14/2-5	St. George's Convent		٠		0 11	,,	30/9/15
E 14/2-6	St. Leo's Convent		_		36 3 4 5	,,	30/9/15
E 14/2-7	Ellerslie Convent	T T	1		man no a company no and a	,,	30/9/15
E 14/2-7 E 14/2-38		OT 3 O	_		Auckland Diocesan Schools' Council, Auckland	Duine and	27/4/16
E 14/2-38	Auckland Diocesan High	Clyde Street	Epsom	The Chairman	Auckland Diocesan Schools Council, Auckland	Primary and	27/4/16
T 14 /0 50	Our Lady of the Sacred Heart	Linwood Avenue		D O.D.	00 St. A. J	secondary	
E 14/2-76		XXVIII (1)	,,	Rev. J. O'Byrne	88 St. Andrew's Road, Epsom	Primary	11/9/22
E 14/2-58		Great North Road	,,	N.Z. Theosophical Education Trust Board		,,	26/7/19
E 14/2-8	St. Joseph's Convent		Grey Lynn	Rev. Father Holbrook	Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland	,,	25/1/16
E 14/2-52	Seventh Day Adventist	Corner Great North Road and Northcote Street	,,	New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day Adventists	84 Jervois Road, Auckland	,,	24/6/18
E 16/8-5	Polam Kindergarten	Grey Street	Hamilton	Miss E. D. Pumphrey	Thackeray Street, Hamilton	,,	31/7/18
E 14/2-9	St. Mary's Convent	Clyde Street	,,	Rev. Mother Prioress	St. Mary's Convent, Hamilton	,,	18/3/16
E 14/2-62	Seventh Day Adventist	Selkirk Street	,,	New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day	84 Jervois Road, Auckland	,,	14/5/20
77 74 10 77	40 . 20.11	D: D 1		Adventists	" a		
E 14/2-55	"Sonning" Girls'	River Road	,,	Mrs. A. Whitehorn	"Sonning" Girls School, Hamilton	,,	5/6/19
E 14/2-54	Southwell Boys'	Peach Grove Road	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Henry J. Sergel, Esq	Southwell School, Hamilton	,,	30/5/18
E 14/2-74	St. Mary's Boys' (Marist Brothers)	Clyde Street	Hamilton East	Rev. Father Bleakley	Grey Street, Hamilton	,,	19/6/22
E 14/2-11	Howick Convent	Picton Street	Howick	The Sisters	Picton Street, Howick	,,	5/10/15
E 14/2-12	St. Joseph's Convent	Great South Road	Huntly	Rev. Mother Prioress	The Convent, Huntly		25/1/16
E 14/2-14	77 1 4 1 7 7 1 7 1 7 1 1 1 1 1	••	Mangawhare	Dean van Dyk	Mangawhare, North Auckland	,,	31/3/16
$\mathbf{E} \ 14/2 - 80$	Presbyterian Maori Mission	••	Matahi	Rev. J. Laughton	Tuhoe Presbyterian Maori Mission, P.O. Rua-	,,	11/9/22
77 14 (0 10	St. Tosoph's Comment		W-4-4-	Down W. Wasting J.	tahana, Rotorua		91/1/10
E 14/2-13	St. Joseph's Convent Presbyterian Maori Mission	• •	Matata	Rev. W. Westiende	Matata	,,	31/1/16
E 14/2-78	· ·	••	Maungapohatu	Rev. J. Laughton	Tuhoe Presbyterian Maori Mission, P.O. Ruatahana, Rotorua	,,	11/9/22
E 14/2-31	King's College	_ :	Middlemore	King's College Company (Limited)	Remuera, Auckland	Secondary	9/2/16
E 14/2-15	St. Cuthbert's College	Stokes Road	Mount Eden	The Secretary, Board of Governors, St.	Insurance Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	Primary	25/1/16
				Cuthbert's College		Secondary	9/2/16
E 14/2-16	Good Shepherd	Telford Avenue	Mount Roskill	Rev. Father Murphy	Telford Avenue, Dominion Road, Auckland	Primary	5/10/15
E 14/2-17	St. Benedict's Convent	2 St. Benedict's Street	Newton	Rev. Monsignor Örmond	1 St. Benedict's Street, Newton	,,	30/9/15
E 14/2-18	St. Joseph's Convent	Church Street East	Onehunga	Rev. Mahoney, V.G	Albert Road, Onehunga	,,	5/10/15
E 14/2-66	Pah Girls' Orphanage	••	,,	Rev. H. Holbrook	Grey Lynn, Auckland	,,	13/6/21
E 14/2-84	Seventh Day Adventist	Mount Smart Road	,,	New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day Adventists	84 Jervois Road, Auckland	"	28/10/24
E 14/2-19	St. Joseph's Convent	Kelly Street	Opotiki	Rev. Mother Prioress	The Convent, Opotiki	,	18/3/16
E 14/2-68	Sacred Heart High		,,	,,	,, ,,	1	13/6/21
E 14/2-20	St. Joseph's Convent	Church Street	Otahuhu	Rev. W. Skinner	Church Street, Otahuhu		18/2/16
E 14/2-85	Wesley Training College		Paerata	Board of Governors	Wesley Training College, Paerata, Auckland		19/9/24
E 14/2-21	St. Joseph's Convent	Belmont Road	Paeroa	Rev. W. C. J. M. Dunphy	The Presbytery, Paeroa	ļ	30/3/16
13 11/2-21	St. Coseph & Convent		Luciva	Lice in the Color Mr. Dumpny	Inclination, Lactua	,,	00/0/10